CSM_ZE_ZV_ZV2_XE_XV_XV2_DS_E_4_5
1
Enclosed Switches
ZE/ZV/ZV2/XE/XV/XV2
General-purpose Enclosed
Switches with High Breaking
Capacity and High Durability
• Z General-purpose Basic Switches are built into ZE, ZV,

For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend (Not all combinations are possible. Ask your OMRON representative for details.)
  @@-@-2@
(1) (2) (3) (4)
* Consult with your OMRON representative concerning availability, pricing, and delivery of conduit sizes and ground terminal specifications other than those on standard
models.
(1) Built-in Switch
Z : SPDT (AC)
X : SPDT (DC)
(2) Mounting Direction
E : Side mounting
V : Base mounting
V2 : Diagonal side mounting
(3) Actuator
Q : Plunger
Q22 : Roller plunger
Q21 : Crossroller plunger
QA2 : Roller arm lever
QA277 : One-way action roller arm lever
N : Sealed plunger
N22 : Sealed roller plunger (ZE, ZV, ZV2 only)
N21 : Sealed crossroller plunger (ZE, ZV, ZV2 only)
NA2 : Sealed roller arm lever
NA277 : Sealed one-way action roller arm lever
(4) Conduit/Ground Terminal *
None : G 1/2/without ground terminal
G1 : G 1/2/with ground terminal
G : Pg13.5/with ground terminal
SG1 : 1/2-14NPSM/with ground terminal
YG1 : M20/with ground terminal
S : 1/2-14NPSM/without ground terminal
Y : M20/without ground terminal
ZE/ZV/ZV2/XE/XV/XV2
2
Ordering Information
Note: 1. The diagonal side mounting model feature improved sealing property, improved mounting strength through use of M5 screws, increased stability in seating with
large mounting width (31 x 75 mm) and permit coupling of a number of Switch units.
2. Ask your OMRON representative for information on models with ground terminals.
Specifications
Approved Standards
Note: 1. Models XE, XV, and XV2 are not approved by UL, CSA, and CCC.
2. Ask your OMRON representative for information on approved models.
Ratings
Mounting
Side mounting Base mounting Diagonal side mounting
Actuator Model
Approved
standards Model
Approved
standards Model
Approved
standards
UL CSA UL CSA UL CSA
General
purpose
Plunger
AC ZE-Q-2   ZV-Q-2   ZV2-Q-2  
DC XE-Q-2 XV-Q-2 XV2-Q-2
Roller plunger
AC ZE-Q22-2   ZV-Q22-2   ZV2-Q22-2  
DC XE-Q22-2 XV-Q22-2 XV2-Q22-2
Crossroller plunger
AC ZE-Q21-2   ZV-Q21-2   ZV2-Q21-2  
DC XE-Q21-2 XV-Q21-2 ---
Roller arm lever
AC ZE-QA2-2   ZV-QA2-2   ZV2-QA2-2  
DC XE-QA2-2 XV-QA2-2 XV2-QA2-2
One-way action roller
arm lever
AC ZE-QA277-2   --- ZV2-QA277-2  
DC XE-QA277-2 --- ---
Sealed
(Booted)
Sealed plunger